
Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

25

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 7
FOR HNR NOTHHAFT HORSE RACING LLC

Weanlings
142 ......................................2024 b.c. ............ Justify ............................Living the Life (IRE)

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT I—Barn 7

Weanlings
70 ......................................2024 dkb/b.c. ..... Jack Christopher ............Baby Nina

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT II—Barn 7

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
209 Venti Valentine ..............2019 ch.m. ......... Firing Line .....................Glory Gold
231 Busy Morning ...............2019 b.m. .......... War Dancer ...................Th ree Am Tour (IRE)

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT III—Barn 7

Weanlings
109 ......................................2024 b.f.............. Golden Pal .....................Fenwick Hall

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT IV—Barn 7

Broodmares
172 Pipit ..............................2021 b.f.............. Quality Road .................Browse

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT V—Barn 7

Broodmares
202 Texas Tiara ....................2019 dkb/b.m. ... Malibu Moon ................Royal Story

Weanlings
20 ......................................2024 b.f.............. Nyquist ..........................Smooth Path
107 ......................................2024 b.c. ............ Jack Christopher ............Etching
116 ......................................2024 dkb/b.f. ..... Into Mischief .................Gift of Glory
144 ......................................2024 b.f.............. Olympiad ......................Lullabye Bye

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT VI—Barn 7

Weanlings
75 ......................................2024 dkb/b.c. ..... Nyquist ..........................Bella Union



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

26

BEDOUIN BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 3
FOR HODGE ET AL

Weanlings
50 ......................................2024 b.f.............. American Pharoah .........Welcome Guest

BEDOUIN BLOODSTOCK, AGENT II—Barn 3

Broodmares
242 Downtown Mischief ......2020 b.f.............. Into Mischief .................Downtown Mama

BEDOUIN BLOODSTOCK, AGENT III—Barn 3

Broodmares
265 Hazelbrook ....................2018 b.m. .......... Bayern ...........................Zaphia
273 Irish Constitution ..........2018 ch.m. ......... Constitution ..................D’wild Ride

Weanlings
31 ......................................2024 b.c. ............ Quality Road .................Summer Rules
127 ......................................2024 b.f.............. Quality Road .................Irish Constitution

BEDOUIN BLOODSTOCK, AGENT IV—Barn 3

Weanlings
123 ......................................2024 ch.c. .......... Nashville ........................Holidays Saratoga

BEDOUIN BLOODSTOCK, AGENT V—Barn 3

Weanlings
56 ......................................2024 b.f.............. Good Magic ..................Achieved (AUS)

BLANDFORD STUD (PADRAIG CAMPION), AGENT—Barn 5

Weanlings
40 ......................................2024 gr/ro.f. ....... Munnings ......................Timely

BLUEGRASS THOROUGHBRED SERVICES, INC., AGENT—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
261 Galilei ...........................2019 dkb/b.m. ... Lemon Drop Kid ...........Fairytale Ending (IRE)



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

27

BLUEGRASS THOROUGHBRED SERVICES, INC., AGENT I—Barn 2

Broodmares
274 Joke Sisi (CHI) ..............2019 dkb/b.m. ... Practical Joke .................Lucky Sisi

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT I—Barn 8

Broodmares
179 Queen Goddess .............2018 dkb/b.m. ... Empire Maker................Royal Story

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
190 Solo Album ...................2020 ch.f. ........... Curlin ............................Summer Solo
232 Candied ........................2021 b.f.............. Candy Ride (ARG) ........Toni Tools

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT II—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
236 Chop Chop ...................2020 b.f.............. City of Light ..................Grand Sofi a

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT III—Barn 8

Weanlings
119 ......................................2024 ch.c. .......... Flightline .......................Grand Sofi a

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT IV—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
247 Elysian Field ..................2020 ch.f. ........... Hard Spun .....................Elysian

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT V—Barn 8

Broodmares
204 Th e Nightingale ............2016 dkb/b.m. ... Tapit ..............................Storm Dixie
225 Ava’s Grace ....................2018 b.m. .......... Laoban ..........................Cover Girl Elle
245 Elle Sueno .....................2012 dkb/b.m. ... Street Cry (IRE) ............Mi Sueno

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
165 Off  the Lam ..................2021 ch.f. ........... Curlin ............................Sarasota (ARG)
270 Ichiban ..........................2020 b.f.............. Street Sense ....................Cover Girl Elle
275 Just Katherine................2020 b.f.............. Justify ............................Reve Enchante
294 Moonlit Lady ................2021 dkb/b.f. ..... Malibu Moon ................Diplomat Lady

Weanlings
95 ......................................2024 b.f.............. Uncle Mo ......................Day of Victory
113 ......................................2024 ch.c. .......... Justify ............................Froyo Star



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

28

BRANDYWINE FARM (JIM & PAM ROBINSON)—Barn 5

Weanlings
89 ......................................2024 b.c. ............ Mandaloun ....................C. S. Royce

BROOKDALE, AGENT—Barn 5

Weanlings
153 ......................................2024 ch.f. ........... Audible ..........................Mendham

BTE STABLES, AGENT—Barn 5

Broodmares
255 Flatter Her Again ..........2019 ch.m. ......... Flatter ............................Kiosk

BUCKLAND SALES (ZACH MADDEN), AGENT—Barn 7

Weanlings
27 ......................................2024 b.f.............. Golden Pal .....................Stopshoppingdebbie

BUCKLAND SALES (ZACH MADDEN), AGENT III—Barn 7

Weanlings
92 ......................................2024 ch.f. ........... Practical Joke .................Danceformunny

BUCKLAND SALES (ZACH MADDEN), AGENT IV—Barn 7

Weanlings
12 ......................................2024 dkb/b.f. ..... Midshipman ..................Ruth and Neva

BUCKLAND SALES (ZACH MADDEN), AGENT V—Barn 7

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
207 Tricky Temper ...............2021 b.f.............. Into Mischief .................Winter Book

BUCKLAND SALES (ZACH MADDEN), AGENT VI—Barn 7

Weanlings
135 ......................................2024 b.f.............. Maxfi eld ........................Land of Liberty



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

29

BUCKLAND SALES (ZACH MADDEN), AGENT VII—Barn 7

Broodmare Prospects
205 Tiny Temper..................2020 b.f.............. Arrogate .........................Don’t Blame Me

BUCKLAND SALES (ZACH MADDEN), AGENT VIII—Barn 7

Weanlings
132 ......................................2024 b.f.............. Jackie’s Warrior ..............Kissin Kim

COLUMBIANA FARM LLC, AGENT I—Barn 4

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
278 Kirstenbosch .................2019 dkb/b.m. ... Midnight Lute ...............Llandudno

DANIEL & PATRICIA YATES—Barn 5

Weanlings
84 ......................................2024 ch.c. .......... Drain the Clock .............Centsofstyle
130 ......................................2024 b.c. ............ Maximus Mischief .........Jumpin Jett

DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT—Barn 8

Broodmares
256 Flower Point ..................2016 b.m. .......... Point of Entry ................Fab Flowers

Weanlings
112 ......................................2024 b.c. ............ Tiz the Law ....................Flower Point

DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT I—Barn 8

Weanlings
35 ......................................2024 b.c. ............ City of Light ..................Tapit to Ride
38 ......................................2024 ch.c. .......... Tiz the Law ....................Th at’s Smart
45 ......................................2024 ch.c. .......... Curlin ............................Unbridled Mo
53 ......................................2024 ch.f. ........... Munnings ......................White Hot Gold
159 ......................................2024 ch.c. .......... Oscar Performance .........Mystical Journey

DENALI STUD, AGENT I—Barn 1

Weanlings
44 ......................................2024 ch.f. ........... Cyberknife .....................Unbridled Diamond



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

30

DENALI STUD, AGENT II—Barn 1

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
194 Sterling Silver ................2019 gr/ro.m. ..... Cupid ............................Sheet Humor

DENALI STUD, AGENT III—Barn 1

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
218 Alpha Bella ....................2020 ch.f. ........... Justify ............................Andina (IRE)

DENALI STUD, AGENT IV—Barn 1

Broodmares
268 Hot and Sultry ..............2019 dkb/b.m. ... Speightster .....................Hot Water

DENALI STUD, AGENT VI—Barn 1

Broodmares
200 Playlist ..........................2020 b.m. .......... Uncle Mo ......................Bon Jovi Girl

Weanlings
80 ......................................2024 b.f.............. Quality Road .................Cake Baby

EATON SALES, AGENT—Barn 7

Broodmares
174 Prettiest .........................2019 ch.m. ......... Dubawi (IRE) ................Alice Springs (IRE)

Weanlings
3 ......................................2024 ch.c. .......... Golden Pal .....................Opal Blue (IRE)
39 ......................................2024 ch.f. ........... Munnings ......................Th under Sonata
59 ......................................2024 ch.f. ........... Corniche ........................Agreeable Miss
67 ......................................2024 b.f.............. Uncle Mo ......................Aspen Light
77 ......................................2024 b.c. ............ Justify ............................Black Valentine
98 ......................................2024 ch.f. ........... Justify ............................Dominicana
104 ......................................2024 b.f.............. Uncle Mo ......................Enchante
114 ......................................2024 dkb/b.c. ..... Uncle Mo ......................Gaelic Tales
148 ......................................2024 ch.f. ........... Happy Saver ..................Magnifi cent Shirl
150 ......................................2024 b.c. ............ Jackie’s Warrior ..............Marie MacKay

ELITE, AGENT—Barn 9

Broodmares
180 Queen Picasso (GB) ......2020 b.f.............. Kingman........................Aris
197 Surge Capacity ..............2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Flintshire (GB) ..............Strong Incentive



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

31

ELITE, AGENT—Barn 9 (continued)

Broodmares (continued)
239 Daddysruby ...................2020 gr/ro.f. ....... Frac Daddy ....................Youtheprizeandi
269 Hot Peppers ..................2019 b.m. .......... Khozan ..........................Friends Pro

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
198 Sweet Dani Girl .............2019 ch.m. ......... Jess’s Dream ...................My Sweet Dani Girl
227 Beaute Cachee (FR) .......2019 gr/ro.m. ..... Literato (FR)..................Sign and Seal
235 Chili Flag (FR) ..............2019 ch.m. ......... Cityscape .......................Flag Day
257 Fluff y Socks ...................2018 b.m. .......... Slumber (GB) ................Breakfast Time
280 Lakota Spirit..................2019 b.m. .......... Curlin ............................Milam
289 McKulick (GB) .............2019 b.m. .......... Frankel (GB) .................Astrelle
290 Mission of Joy ...............2020 ch.f. ........... Kitten’s Joy .....................Smart Mission

Weanlings
82 ......................................2024 ch.f. ........... Justify ............................Captaire

ELLEN CAINES, AGENT—Barn 8

Weanlings
15 ......................................2024 dkb/b.c. ..... Mo Town .......................Seguro
117 ......................................2024 dkb/b.f. ..... Yaupon ..........................Girl Power

FOUR STAR SALES, AGENT—Barn 4

Broodmares
208 Velocidad (GB) .............2019 ch.m. ......... Gleneagles (IRE) ............Astrantia

Weanlings
24 ......................................2024 ch.c. .......... Jack Christopher ............Southern Charm
73 ......................................2024 b.f.............. Jackie’s Warrior ..............Beat the System
86 Twice the Life ................2024 dkb/b.f. ..... Life Is Good...................C’Est La Vie

FOUR STAR SALES, AGENT—Barn 4
FOR LOCHLOW FARM

Weanlings
101 ......................................2024 b.f.............. Vekoma .........................Dress the Part

FRANKFORT PARK FARM, AGENT—Barn 4

Weanlings
128 ......................................2024 b.f.............. Practical Joke .................Joyous Times
134 ......................................2024 b.c. ............ Hard Spun .....................Lake Turkana
157 ......................................2024 ch.f. ........... Hard Spun .....................Mommo



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

32

GAINESWAY, AGENT—Barn 6
FOR BOYD T. BROWNING, JR.

Weanlings
46 ......................................2024 dkb/b.c. ..... Olympiad ......................Valentia Island

GAINESWAY, AGENT—Barn 6
FOR PART OF THE WALKING L DISPERSAL

Broodmares
211 Wonderment .................2013 gr/ro.m. ..... Cosmonaut ....................A Wonder She Is

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
170 Paris Style (FR) ..............2020 gr/ro.f. ....... Showcasing ....................Meseika
212 Wonder Ride .................2021 gr/ro.f. ....... Gun Runner ..................Wonderment

GAINESWAY, AGENT—Barn 6
FOR RESOLUTE BLOODSTOCK

Weanlings
8 ......................................2024 b.f.............. Bolt d’Oro .....................Quick Romance
100 ......................................2024 b.c. ............ Wootton Bassett ............Dramatically
139 ......................................2024 ch.c. .......... Not Th is Time ...............Lenni Girl
141 ......................................2024 b.c. ............ Salios .............................Lilas Canopus

Broodmares
195 Pizza Bianca ..................2019 dkb/b.m. ... Fastnet Rock ..................White Hot (IRE)
279 Lenni Girl .....................2019 dkb/b.m .... Candy Ride (ARG) ........Unicorn Girl

GAINESWAY, AGENT I—Barn 6

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
253 Fev Rover (IRE) ............2018 b.m. .......... Gutaifan ........................Laurelita (IRE)

GAINESWAY, AGENT II—Barn 6

Broodmares
288 Marketsegmentation ......2019 dkb/b.m. ... American Pharoah .........Lonelily (IRE)

GAINESWAY, AGENT III—Barn 6

Broodmares
262 Gerrymander .................2019 b.m. .......... Into Mischief .................Ruby Lips
284 Loyalty ..........................2019 dkb/b.m. ... Hard Spun .....................Slew’s Quality



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

33

GAINESWAY, AGENT IV—Barn 6

Weanlings
32 ......................................2024 ch.f. ........... Olympiad ......................Summer Sweet
136 ......................................2024 b.c. ............ Constitution ..................Lashara (GB)

GAINESWAY, AGENT V—Barn 6

Broodmares
176 Princess Huron ..............2020 b.f.............. Union Rags ....................Lake Huron

GAINESWAY, AGENT VI—Barn 6

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
168 Opus Forty Two ............2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Mendelssohn .................Laquesta

GAINESWAY, AGENT VII—Barn 6

Broodmares
248 Envoutante ....................2017 dkb/b.m. ... Uncle Mo ......................Enchante

Broodmare Prospects
259 Freydis the Red (FR) .....2020 ch.f. ........... Saxon Warrior (JPN) .....Songerie

Weanlings
106 ......................................2024 dkb/b.f. ..... Gun Runner ..................Envoutante

GAINESWAY, AGENT VIII—Barn 6

Broodmares
171 Pin Up (IRE) .................2012 b.m. .......... Lookin At Lucky ............All My Loving (IRE)

GAINESWAY, AGENT IX—Barn 6

Weanlings
102 ......................................2024 ch.c. .......... Essential Quality ............Drop a Hint
145 ......................................2024 dkb/b.f. ..... Omaha Beach ................Lunar Tunes

GAINESWAY, AGENT X—Barn 6

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
297 Life Talk ........................2021 b.f.............. Gun Runner ..................Touchy Feely



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

34

GARRENCASEY SALES LLC, AGENT—Barn 6

Broodmares
251 Fancy Day (IRE) ...........2014 b.m. .......... Shamardal ......................Tizdubai

Weanlings
146 ......................................2024 ch.f. ........... Olympiad ......................Mabsota

GREENFIELD FARMS, AGENT—Barn 6
FOR SIERRA FARM

Weanlings
14 ......................................2024 ch.c. .......... Golden Pal .....................Scattered Rain
23 ......................................2024 gr/ro.f. ....... Jackie’s Warrior ..............South Andros

GREENFIELD FARMS, AGENT I—Barn 6

Broodmares
164 Nueva 
       Fragancia (ARG) .....2019 b.m. .......... Hurricane Cat ................New Fragance

GREENFIELD FARMS, AGENT II—Barn 6

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
260 Full Count Felicia..........2019 b.m. .......... War Front ......................Claire de Lune (IRE)

HARTWELL FARM, AGENT I—Barn 3

Broodmares
291 Miss Yearwood ..............2019 b.m. .......... Will Take Charge ...........Satisfaction

HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY, INC., AGENT—Barn 5

Weanlings
138 ......................................2024 b.c. ............ Corniche ........................Legendary Peace

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT—Barn 3
FOR BONNE CHANCE FARM LLC

Broodmares
286 Macadamia (FR) ...........2019 gr/ro.m. ..... Wootton Bassett ............Eldacar (GB)



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

35

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT—Barn 3
FOR BONNE CHANCE FARM & STUD RDI

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
163 No Fear (BRZ) ..............2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Agnes Gold (JPN) .........Fleche (BRZ)

HIGHGATE SALES, AGENT I—Barn 7

Weanlings
28 ......................................2024 dkb/b.c. ..... Uncle Mo ......................Stopshoppingmaria

HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA, AGENT—Barn 4

Broodmares
161 Naughty Gal .................2020 b.f.............. Into Mischief .................Conway Two Step
177 Private Mission ..............2018 b.m. .......... Into Mischief .................Private Gift
244 Eda ................................2019 b.m. .......... Munnings ......................Show Me
263 Ginja .............................2018 b.m. .......... Quality Road .................Sequoia Queen
296 Chocolate Gelato ..........2020 dkb/b.m. ... Practical Joke .................Special Treat

Broodmare Prospects
237 Consumer Spending ......2019 gr/ro.m. ..... More Th an Ready ..........Siempre Mia

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
162 Neecie Marie .................2020 b.f.............. Cross Traffi  c ...................Lode Lady
210 War Like Goddess .........2017 b.m. .......... English Channel ............Misty North
214 Adare Manor .................2019 dkb/b.m. ... Uncle Mo ......................Brooklynsway
258 Flying Connection ........2020 b.f.............. Nyquist ..........................Free Flying Soul
264 Girl Named Charlie ......2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Maclean’s Music .............Dynarama
293 Moira ............................2019 b.m. .......... Ghostzapper ..................Devine Aida

Weanlings
18 ......................................2024 dkb/b.c. ..... Epicenter .......................Shell House (IRE)
72 ......................................2024 gr/ro.c. ...... Liam’s Map ....................Colorful Mischief
69 Mischief to Grace ..........2024 b.c. ............ Into Mischief .................Ava’s Grace
103 Mardigras Mischief ........2024 dkb/b.f. ..... Into Mischief .................Elle Sueno

HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA, AGENT—Barn 4
TO DISSOLVE THE ESTATE OF BARBARA COLEMAN ET AL

Broodmares
188 Slammed .......................2018 b.m. .......... Marking .........................Hennesey Smash



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

36

HUNTER VALLEY FARM, AGENT—Barn 6

Broodmares
215 Agartha (IRE) ................2019 b.m. .......... Caravaggio .....................Arya Tara
254 Joie de Soir (IRE) ..........2018 b.m. .......... Fastnet Rock ..................Highest Ever
298 Palace Princess ...............2016 b.m. .......... Hard Spun .....................Arienza

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
233 Caroline Street ..............2020 dkb/b.f. ..... No Nay Never ...............Harvestfortheworld (IRE)

Weanlings
21 ......................................2024 ch.c. .......... Not Th is Time ...............Snowy Winter
54 ......................................2024 ch.f ............ Munnings ......................Palace Princess
55 ......................................2024 b.f.............. Omaha Beach ................Wonder Brew
58 ......................................2024 ch.c. .......... Cyberknife .....................Aggregator
64 ......................................2024 ch.c. .......... Jackie’s Warrior ..............Applauding
143 ......................................2024 b.f.............. Authentic .......................Lovers Quarrel

INDIAN CREEK, AGENT—Barn 3

Broodmares
292 Modern Love .................2020 ch.f. ........... Curlin ............................Devil by Design

Broodmare Prospects
192 Spendalot ......................2021 gr/ro.f. ....... More Th an Ready ..........Siempre Mia

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
185 Saddle Up Jessie ............2019 dkb/b.m. ... More Th an Ready ..........Zondaq
221 Arctic Breeze .................2021 b.f.............. Arrogate .........................Sweater Weather
224 Avana ............................2021 ch.f. ........... Vino Rosso ....................Revealing Moment
266 Honor D Lady ..............2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Honor Code ..................Complicated
300 Lady de Berry ................2021 b.f.............. Practical Joke .................Tortuga Lady

Weanlings
9 ......................................2024 ch.f. ........... Justify ............................Regal Serenade

LANE’S END, AGENT—Barn 1

Broodmares
166 On Alert ........................2019 dkb/b.m. ... Medaglia d’Oro .............Darling’s Darling
223 Stolen Holiday ..............2017 b.m. .......... War Front ......................Silk And Scarlet (GB)

Weanlings
19 ......................................2024 dkb/b.c. ..... Twirling Candy ..............Shush
26 ......................................2024 b.c. ............ Flightline .......................Star of India
156 ......................................2024 b.f.............. Flightline .......................Miss Scout



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

37

LEANDRO CORTES, AGENT—Barn 8

Weanlings
81 ......................................2024 ch.c. .......... Omaha Beach ................Calling Rhy Rhy

LEGACY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 7

Weanlings
94 ......................................2024 dkb/b.c. ..... Mckinzie ........................Daring Prospect
121 My Habibi ....................2024 dkb/b.c. ..... Munnings ......................Haraawa
122 ......................................2024 b.f.............. Maclean’s Music .............Here to Stay
152 ......................................2024 ch.f. ........... Jackie’s Warrior ..............Martini

LEGACY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 7
FOR JEFF RAMEY (STONE COLUMNS STABLES)

Broodmares
167 One More Kelly ............2019 b.m. .......... Not Th is Time ...............Kelly Mac
184 Runaway Wife ...............2019 b.m. .......... Gun Runner ..................Perfect Wife

LEGACY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT I—Barn 7

Weanlings
13 ......................................2024 b.f.............. Golden Pal .....................Sastrugi

MAGDALENA FARM, AGENT—Barn 3
FOR LANCE GASAWAY, 4G RACING LLC & DANIEL HAMBY

Broodmares
285 Ma’am ...........................2013 b.m. .......... Colonel John .................Lady Siphonica

MILL RIDGE SALES, AGENT—Barn 2
FOR JAMES A. & JANE N. FRASER

Broodmares
219 Anatolia.........................2017 dkb/b.m. ... Pioneerof the Nile ..........Grosse Pointe Anne

Weanlings
63 ......................................2024 b.f.............. Nyquist ..........................Anatolia

MILL RIDGE SALES, AGENT I—Barn 2

Broodmares
196 Strong Incentive ............2012 b.m. .......... Warrior’s Reward ...........G G’s Dolly



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

38

MILL RIDGE SALES, AGENT I—Barn 2 (continued)

Weanlings
7 ......................................2024 ch.f. ........... Oscar Performance .........Proximity Bias

MILL RIDGE SALES, AGENT II—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
276 Kathmandu (IRE) .........2021 b.f.............. Showcasing ....................Alegra (GB)

MILL RIDGE SALES, AGENT III—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
182 Red Carpet Ready .........2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Oscar Performance .........Wild Silk

MILL RIDGE SALES, AGENT IV—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
216 Ag Bullet .......................2020 gr/ro.f. ....... Twirling Candy ..............Noble Grey

MILL RIDGE SALES, AGENT V—Barn 2

Weanlings
62 ......................................2024 ch.f. ........... Oscar Performance .........Altamura

MILL RIDGE SALES, AGENT VI—Barn 2

Weanlings
66 ......................................2024 b.f.............. Vekoma .........................Arrow Fair

MILL RIDGE SALES, AGENT VII—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
183 Rosie’s Alibi ...................2020 b.f.............. Justify ............................Essential Rose

MULHOLLAND SPRINGS, AGENT I—Barn 3

Broodmares
187 Shoppingforpharoah ......2019 dkb/b.m. ... American Pharoah .........Smart Shopping



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

39

NICKY DRION THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT—Barn 4

Weanlings
68 ......................................2024 ch.c. .......... Justify ............................Atayeb

NICKY DRION THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT II—Barn 4

Weanlings
11 ......................................2024 b.c. ............ Medaglia d’Oro .............Runnin Ruby
155 ......................................2024 b.f.............. Twirling Candy ..............Minetta

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT I—Barn 5

Weanlings
25 ......................................2024 ch.f. ........... Vekoma .........................Speak Up Sailor

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT II—Barn 5

Weanlings
36 ......................................2024 b.c. ............ Jackie’s Warrior ..............Tessie Flip

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT III—Barn 5

Broodmare Prospects
277 Kaufymaker ...................2019 ch.m. ......... Jimmy Creed .................Heaven’s Touch

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT IV—Barn 5

Weanlings
93 ......................................2024 dkb/b.c. ..... Aloha West ....................Dance to the Sea

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT V—Barn 5

Weanlings
30 ......................................2024 dkb/b.f. ..... Uncle Mo ......................Storm Dixie

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT VI—Barn 5

Weanlings
51 ......................................2024 b.f.............. Jackie’s Warrior ..............What a Fox



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

40

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT VII—Barn 5

Broodmares
201 Piedi Bianchi .................2015 gr/ro.m. ..... Overanalyze ...................Adore You

Weanlings
126 ......................................2024 ch.f. ........... Curlin ............................Piedi Bianchi

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT VIII—Barn 5

Weanlings
52 ......................................2024 dkb/b.f. ..... Uncle Mo ......................Whimsicality

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT X—Barn 5

Broodmares
299 Constantina...................2018 b.m. .......... Candy Ride (ARG) ........Stormy Welcome

Weanlings
108 ......................................2024 ch.c. .......... Epicenter .......................Constantina

RAMSEY FARM, AGENT—Barn 9

Broodmares
213 Zintelle..........................2017 ch.m. ......... Kitten’s Joy .....................Awesome Flower
222 Artie’s Princess ...............2017 b.m. .......... We Miss Artie ................Stormkeeper
226 Ava’s Kitten ...................2013 ch.m. ......... Kitten’s Joy .....................Reachfortheheavens
241 Divine Mission ..............2018 dkb/b.m. ... Twirling Candy ..............Sisterhood

SCOTT MALLORY, AGENT I—Barn 4

Weanlings
125 ......................................2024 ch.f. ........... Jackie’s Warrior ..............Ice Women

SERENDIPITY FARM, AGENT—Barn 8

Weanlings
99 ......................................2024 ch.f. ........... Nashville ........................Donnatale

SPRUCETON FARM LLC, AGENT I—Barn 8

Weanlings
74 ......................................2024 b.f.............. Goldencents ...................Belissimo



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

41

SPRUCETON FARM LLC, AGENT II—Barn 8

Weanlings
1 ......................................2024 dkb/b.f. ..... Early Voting ...................Nicky Scissors

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT I—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
173 Power Squeeze ...............2021 ch.f. ........... Union Rags ....................Callmethesqueeze

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT III—Barn 8

Weanlings
111 ......................................2024 ch.c. .......... Epicenter .......................Fitzrovia

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT IV—Barn 8

Weanlings
154 ......................................2024 b.c. ............ Uncle Mo ......................Midnight Crossing (IRE)

STRAIGHT LINE EQUINE SALES, AGENT—Barn 5

Weanlings
120 ......................................2024 b.f.............. Jackie’s Warrior ..............Happy Hour Honey

STRAIGHT LINE EQUINE SALES, AGENT I—Barn 5

Broodmare Prospects
206 Tony Ann ......................2018 gr/ro.m. ..... Cairo Prince ...................Never Ever

SUMMERFIELD
(FRANCIS & BARBARA VANLANGENDONCK), AGENT—Barn 3

Broodmare Prospects
229 Bellamore ......................2018 dkb/b.m. ... Empire Maker................Smart N Soft

Weanlings
4 ......................................2024 gr/ro.f. ....... Jack Christopher ............Platinum Moon
10 ......................................2024 b.c. ............ Nashville ........................Remington Rose
29 ......................................2024 dkb/b.f. ..... Olympiad ......................Stormbeforethecalm



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

42

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 1
FOR WALDORF FARM

Weanlings
97 ......................................2024 ch.f. ........... Nyquist ..........................Doc Doc Rock

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT II—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
252 Fast as Flight .................2018 b.m. .......... Air Force Blue ................Tiznow Peace

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT III—Barn 2

Broodmares
243 Dr B ..............................2018 b.m. .......... Liam’s Map ....................Boleyn

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT IV—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
295 Morning Matcha ...........2019 b.m. .......... Central Banker ..............Home Ice

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT V—Barn 2

Broodmares
281 Laurent .........................2021 dkb/b.f. ..... Practical Joke .................She Rocks the Look

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VI—Barn 1

Weanlings
41 ......................................2024 b.c. ............ Yaupon ..........................Tizsomethingroyal

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VII—Barn 1

Weanlings
105 ......................................2024 ch.f. ........... Cyberknife .....................Enhanced

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT X—Barn 1&2

Broodmares
181 Radio Days ....................2019 dkb/b.m. ... Gun Runner ..................Remembered
199 Team of Teams ..............2014 gr/ro.m. ..... Elusive Quality ..............Teammate
267 Hop Picker ....................2019 b.m. .......... Nyquist ..........................Altesse

Weanlings
87 Civil Action ...................2024 b.c. ............ Gun Runner ..................Civil Union



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

43

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XII—Barn 1

Weanlings
151 ......................................2024 b.c. ............ Practical Joke .................Market Rumor

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XIII—Barn 1&2

Broodmare Prospects
228 Becky’s Joker .................2021 b.f.............. Practical Joke .................Becky’s Best

Weanlings
88 ......................................2024 b.c. ............ Life Is Good...................Classofsixtythree

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XIV—Barn 1

Weanlings
2 ......................................2024 b.c. ............ Complexity ....................Ocean Rags
65 ......................................2024 b.c. ............ Hard Spun .....................Aroosah (IRE)
140 ......................................2024 gr/ro.f. ....... Volatile ..........................Life’s a Gamble

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XV—Barn 1

Weanlings
79 ......................................2024 dkb/b.c. ..... Munnings ......................Bye Bye Bertie

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XVI—Barn 1

Weanlings
16 ......................................2024 ch.f. ........... Epicenter .......................Seize the Marquet

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XVII—Barn 1

Weanlings
49 ......................................2024 dkb/b.f. ..... Uncle Mo ......................Wasp

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XVIII—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
234 Chi Chi .........................2021 b.f.............. Audible ..........................Simply Confection

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XIX—Barn 2

Broodmares
169 Palace Avenger ...............2017 ch.m. ......... Palace .............................Avenging Tomisue
230 Brattle House ................2018 b.m. .......... Malibu Moon ................Savvy Sassy



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

44

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XX—Barn 1

Weanlings
85 ......................................2024 b.c. ............ Idol ................................Cerise’s Secret

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXI—Barn 2

Broodmares
203 Th e Alys Look ...............2020 b.f.............. Connect .........................Foul Play

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXII—Barn 2

Broodmare Prospects
178 Promiseher America ......2020 ch.f. ........... American Pharoah .........Promisedyouheaven

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXIII—Barn 1

Weanlings
149 ......................................2024 b.f.............. Life Is Good...................Majestic Presence

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXIV—Barn 2

Broodmares
250 Expect Wonderful .........2014 b.m. .......... Tiz Wonderful ...............Holiday Peace

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXV—Barn 2

Broodmare Prospects
249 Evvie Jets .......................2018 b.m. .......... Twirling Candy ..............Natchez Trace

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXVI—Barn 2

Broodmares
287 Mainline........................2018 b.m. .......... Firing Line .....................Applelicious

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXVII—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
240 Denim and Pearls ..........2021 b.f.............. Into Mischief .................Majestic Presence

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXVIII—Barn 2

Broodmares
189 Snow Princess ................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Quality Road .................Candy Drawer



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

45

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXIX—Barn 1

Weanlings
76 ......................................2024 dkb/b.c. ..... Golden Pal .....................Bide a Wee Island

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXX—Barn 2

Broodmare Prospects
175 Princess Adaleigh ...........2019 b.m. .......... Goldencents ...................Daring Darling

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXII—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
283 Linda’s Gift ....................2019 dkb/b.m. ... Arrogate .........................Americana

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXIII—Barn 2

Broodmares
217 All in Time ....................2016 b.m. .......... Curlin ............................Distorted Point

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXV—Barn 2

Broodmares
238 Curls in Place ................2011 dkb/b.m. ... Curlin ............................Pola’s Place

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXVI—Barn 1

Weanlings
6 ......................................2024 b.c. ............ Good Magic ..................Precious Dixie

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXVII—Barn 1

Weanlings
33 ......................................2024 b.c. ............ Mandaloun ....................Take Charge Card

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXVIII—Barn 1

Weanlings
131 ......................................2024 b.c. ............ Life Is Good...................Justa Warrior

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXIX—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
191 Soul of an Angel ............2019 dkb/b.m. ... Atreides .........................Factor One



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

46

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XL—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
246 Elm Drive .....................2019 b.m. .......... Mohaymen ....................Lets Dance Charlie

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XLI—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
193 Spirit Wind ...................2019 dkb/b.m. ... Bahamian Squall ............Sacred Psalm
220 Angel Nadeshiko ...........2019 b.m. .......... Carpe Diem ...................Cianchetta

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XLII—Barn 1

Weanlings
147 ......................................2024 b.c. ............ Jack Christopher ............Madelyn’s Magic

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XLIII—Barn 1

Weanlings
48 ......................................2024 b.f.............. Vekoma .........................Villacora
61 ......................................2024 b.c. ............ Mckinzie ........................Alice B Winkle

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XLV—Barn 1&2

Broodmares
272 In a Jif ...........................2010 b.m. .......... Saintly Look ..................Damie’s Peanut

Weanlings
271 ......................................2024 b.c. ............ Epicenter .......................In a Jif

TERRAZAS THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT—Barn 7

Weanlings
60 ......................................2024 b.c. ............ Army Mule ....................Aimone

TERRAZAS THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT—Barn 7
FOR CORSER THOROUGHBREDS LLC

Weanlings
71 ......................................2024 ch.c. .......... Jack Christopher ............Bea Flattered
133 ......................................2024 b.f.............. Good Magic ..................Lady Lauren



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

47

TERRAZAS THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT I—Barn 7

Weanlings
124 ......................................2024 ch.c. .......... Mandaloun ....................Hollow Rock

VINERY SALES, AGENT—Barn 5
FOR MILESTONE FARM

Weanlings
90 ......................................2024 b.c. ............ Bolt d’Oro .....................Curls in Place

VINERY SALES, AGENT—Barn 5
FOR TENERI FARMS

Weanlings
118 ......................................2024 ch.c. .......... Jack Christopher ............Glorious Chant

VINERY SALES, AGENT—Barn 5
FOR WELLSPRING STABLES LLC

Broodmare Prospects
282 Leave No Trace ..............2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Outwork ........................Tanquerray

VINERY SALES, AGENT I—Barn 5

Weanlings
129 ......................................2024 b.f.............. Jack Christopher ............Julesforyou

VINERY SALES, AGENT IV—Barn 5

Weanlings
137 ......................................2024 b.f.............. Bolt d’Oro .....................Legal Mind

VINERY SALES, AGENT VI—Barn 5

Weanlings
22 Seismic Activity .............2024 ch.f. ........... Epicenter .......................Soft Shoe Kitten

VINERY SALES, AGENT VII—Barn 5

Weanlings
43 ......................................2024 b.c. ............ Uncle Mo ......................Ultimate Class



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

48

VINERY SALES, AGENT VIII—Barn 5

Weanlings
42 ......................................2024 b.f.............. Cyberknife .....................Tulsa Queen

VINERY SALES, AGENT IX—Barn 5

Weanlings
96 ......................................2024 ch.c. .......... Charlatan .......................Dixie Chicken

VINERY SALES, AGENT X—Barn 5

Broodmares
186 Sethamee Street .............2016 dkb/b.m. ... Street Sense ....................Charged Cotton

Weanlings
17 ......................................2024 dkb/b.c. ..... Midshipman ..................Sethamee Street

VINERY SALES, AGENT XII—Barn 5

Weanlings
34 ......................................2024 ch.f. ........... Justify ............................Tapit for Free

WYNNSTAY SALES, AGENT—Barn 5

Weanlings
5 ......................................2024 b.c. ............ Good Magic ..................Preachette

WYNNSTAY SALES, AGENT I—Barn 5

Weanlings
115 ......................................2024 b.f.............. Vekoma .........................Gibby

WYNNSTAY SALES, AGENT II—Barn 5

Weanlings
57 ......................................2024 b.f.............. Cyberknife .....................Afl eet Lover
78 ......................................2024 dkb/b.c. ..... Jack Christopher ............Blue Gallina
110 ......................................2024 b.f.............. Greatest Honour ............Fishers Island

WYNNSTAY SALES, AGENT III—Barn 5

Weanlings
83 ......................................2024 b.c. ............ Yaupon ..........................Causingahullbaloo
91 ......................................2024 b.f.............. Mckinzie ........................Dalida



Index to Sires

49

Agnes Gold (JPN): 163.
Air Force Blue: 252.
Aloha West: 93.
American Pharoah: 50, 178, 187, 288.
Army Mule: 60.
Arrogate: 205, 221, 283.
Atreides: 191.
Audible: 153, 234.
Authentic: 143.

Bahamian Squall: 193.
Bayern: 265.
Bolt d’Oro: 8, 90, 137.

Cairo Prince: 206.
Candy Ride (ARG): 232, 279, 299.
Caravaggio: 215.
Carpe Diem: 220.
Central Banker: 295.
Charlatan: 96.
City of Light: 35, 236.
Cityscape: 235.
Colonel John: 285.
Complexity: 2.
Connect: 203.
Constitution: 136, 273.
Corniche: 59, 138.
Cosmonaut: 211.
Cross Traffi  c: 162.
Cupid: 194.
Curlin: 45, 126, 165, 190, 217, 238, 280, 

292.
Cyberknife: 42, 44, 57, 58, 105.

Drain the Clock: 84.
Dubawi (IRE): 174.

Early Voting: 1.
Elusive Quality: 199.
Empire Maker: 179, 229.
English Channel: 210.
Epicenter: 16, 18, 22, 108, 111, 271.
Essential Quality: 102.

Fastnet Rock: 195, 254.
Firing Line: 209, 287.
Flatter: 255.
Flightline: 26, 119, 156.
Flintshire (GB): 197.
Frac Daddy: 239.
Frankel (GB): 289.

Ghostzapper: 293.
Gleneagles (IRE): 208.
Goldencents: 74, 175.
Golden Pal: 3, 13, 14, 27, 76, 109.
Good Magic: 5, 6, 56, 133.
Greatest Honour: 110.
Gun Runner: 87, 106, 181, 184, 212, 

297.
Gutaifan: 253.

Happy Saver: 148.
Hard Spun: 65, 134, 157, 247, 284, 298.
Honor Code: 266.
Hurricane Cat: 164.

Idol: 85.
Into Mischief: 69, 103, 116, 161, 177, 

207, 240, 242, 262.

Jack Christopher: 4, 24, 70, 71, 78, 107, 
118, 129, 147.

Jackie’s Warrior: 23, 36, 51, 64, 73, 120, 
125, 132, 150, 152.

Jess’s Dream: 198.
Jimmy Creed: 277.
Justify: 9, 34, 68, 77, 82, 98, 113, 142, 

183, 218, 275.

Khozan: 269.
Kingman: 180.
Kitten’s Joy: 213, 226, 290.

Laoban: 225.
Lemon Drop Kid: 261.
Liam’s Map: 72, 243.
Life Is Good: 86, 88, 131, 149.
Literato (FR): 227.
Lookin At Lucky: 171.

Maclean’s Music: 122, 264.
Malibu Moon: 202, 230, 294.
Mandaloun: 33, 89, 124.
Marking: 188.
Maxfi eld: 135.
Maximus Mischief: 130.
Mckinzie: 61, 91, 94.
Medaglia d’Oro: 11, 166.
Mendelssohn: 168.
Midnight Lute: 278.
Midshipman: 12, 17.
Mohaymen: 246.



Index to Sires

50

More Th an Ready: 185, 192, 237.
Mo Town: 15.
Munnings: 39, 40, 53, 54, 79, 121, 244.

Nashville: 10, 99, 123.
No Nay Never: 233.
Not Th is Time: 21, 139, 167.
Nyquist: 20, 63, 75, 97, 258, 267.

Olympiad: 29, 32, 46, 144, 146.
Omaha Beach: 55, 81, 145.
Oscar Performance: 7, 62, 159, 182.
Outwork: 282.
Overanalyze: 201.

Palace: 169.
Pioneerof the Nile: 219.
Point of Entry: 256.
Practical Joke: 92, 128, 151, 228, 274, 

281, 296, 300.

Quality Road: 31, 80, 127, 172, 189, 263.

Saintly Look: 272.
Salios: 141.
Saxon Warrior (JPN): 259.
Shamardal: 251.

Showcasing: 170, 276.
Slumber (GB): 257.
Speightster: 268.
Street Cry (IRE): 245.
Street Sense: 186, 270.

Tapit: 204.
Tiz the Law: 38, 112.
Tiz Wonderful: 250.
Twirling Candy: 19, 155, 216, 241, 249.

Uncle Mo: 28, 30, 43, 49, 52, 67, 95, 
104, 114, 154, 200, 214, 248.

Union Rags: 173, 176.

Vekoma: 25, 48, 66, 101, 115.
Vino Rosso: 224.
Volatile: 140.

War Dancer: 231.
War Front: 223, 260.
Warrior’s Reward: 196.
We Miss Artie: 222.
Will Take Charge: 291.
Wootton Bassett: 100, 286.

Yaupon: 41, 83, 117.



Index to Sires of Broodmares,
Broodmare Prospects,
Racing/Broodmare Prospects

51

Agnes Gold (JPN): 163.
Air Force Blue: 252.
American Pharoah: 178, 187, 288.
Arrogate: 205, 221, 283.
Atreides: 191.
Audible: 234.

Bahamian Squall: 193.
Bayern: 265.

Cairo Prince: 206.
Candy Ride (ARG): 232, 279, 299.
Caravaggio: 215.
Carpe Diem: 220.
Central Banker: 295.
City of Light: 236.
Cityscape: 235.
Colonel John: 285.
Connect: 203.
Constitution: 273.
Cosmonaut: 211.
Cross Traffi  c: 162.
Cupid: 194.
Curlin: 165, 190, 217, 238, 280, 292.

Dubawi (IRE): 174.

Elusive Quality: 199.
Empire Maker: 179, 229.
English Channel: 210.

Fastnet Rock: 195, 254.
Firing Line: 209, 287.
Flatter: 255.
Flintshire (GB): 197.
Frac Daddy: 239.
Frankel (GB): 289.

Ghostzapper: 293.
Gleneagles (IRE): 208.
Goldencents: 175.
Gun Runner: 181, 184, 212, 297.
Gutaifan: 253.

Hard Spun: 247, 284, 298.
Honor Code: 266.
Hurricane Cat: 164.

Into Mischief: 161, 177, 207, 240, 242, 
262.

Jess’s Dream: 198.
Jimmy Creed: 277.
Justify: 183, 218, 275.

Khozan: 269.
Kingman: 180.
Kitten’s Joy: 213, 226, 290.

Laoban: 225.
Lemon Drop Kid: 261.
Liam’s Map: 243.
Literato (FR): 227.
Lookin At Lucky: 171.

Maclean’s Music: 264.
Malibu Moon: 202, 230, 294.
Marking: 188.
Medaglia d’Oro: 166.
Mendelssohn: 168.
Midnight Lute: 278.
Mohaymen: 246.
More Th an Ready: 185, 192, 237.
Munnings: 244.

No Nay Never: 233.
Not Th is Time: 167.
Nyquist: 258, 267.

Oscar Performance: 182.
Outwork: 282.
Overanalyze: 201.

Palace: 169.
Pioneerof the Nile: 219.
Point of Entry: 256.
Practical Joke: 228, 274, 281, 296, 300.

Quality Road: 172, 189, 263.

Saintly Look: 272.
Saxon Warrior (JPN): 259.
Shamardal: 251.
Showcasing: 170, 276.
Slumber (GB): 257.



52

Index to Sires of Broodmares,
Broodmare Prospects,
Racing/Broodmare Prospects
Speightster: 268.
Street Cry (IRE): 245.
Street Sense: 186, 270.

Tapit: 204.
Tiz Wonderful: 250.
Twirling Candy: 216, 241, 249.

Uncle Mo: 200, 214, 248.
Union Rags: 173, 176.

Vino Rosso: 224.

War Dancer: 231.
War Front: 223, 260.
Warrior’s Reward: 196.
We Miss Artie: 222.
Will Take Charge: 291.
Wootton Bassett: 286.



Index to Dams

53

Achieved (AUS) .................................. 56
Adore You ........................................ 201
Afl eet Lover ........................................ 57
Aggregator .......................................... 58
Agreeable Miss ................................... 59
Aimone .............................................. 60
Alegra (GB) ...................................... 276
Alice B Winkle ................................... 61
Alice Springs (IRE) ........................... 174
All My Loving (IRE) ........................ 171
Altamura ............................................ 62
Altesse .............................................. 267
Americana ........................................ 283
Anatolia.............................................. 63
Andina (IRE) ................................... 218
Applauding ........................................ 64
Applelicious ...................................... 287
Arienza ............................................. 298
Aris .................................................. 180
Aroosah (IRE) .................................... 65
Arrow Fair .......................................... 66
Arya Tara .......................................... 215
Aspen Light ........................................ 67
Astrantia ........................................... 208
Astrelle ............................................. 289
Atayeb ................................................ 68
Ava’s Grace ......................................... 69
Avenging Tomisue ............................ 169
Awesome Flower ............................... 213
A Wonder She Is .............................. 211

Baby Nina .......................................... 70
Bea Flattered ...................................... 71
Beat the System .................................. 73
Becky’s Best ...................................... 228
Belissimo ............................................ 74
Bella Union ........................................ 75
Bide a Wee Island ............................... 76
Black Valentine................................... 77
Blue Gallina ....................................... 78
Boleyn .............................................. 243
Bon Jovi Girl .................................... 200
Breakfast Time ................................. 257
Brooklynsway ................................... 214
Browse ............................................. 172
Bye Bye Bertie .................................... 79

Cake Baby .......................................... 80
Calling Rhy Rhy ................................ 81
Callmethesqueeze ............................. 173
Candy Drawer .................................. 189
Captaire ............................................. 82

Causingahullbaloo .............................. 83
Centsofstyle ........................................ 84
Cerise’s Secret ..................................... 85
C’Est La Vie ....................................... 86
Charged Cotton ............................... 186
Cianchetta ........................................ 220
Civil Union ........................................ 87
Claire de Lune (IRE) ........................ 260
Classofsixtythree ................................. 88
Colorful Mischief ............................... 72
Complicated ..................................... 266
Constantina...................................... 108
Conway Two Step ............................ 161
Cover Girl Elle ......................... 225, 270
C. S. Royce ........................................ 89
Curls in Place ..................................... 90

Dalida ................................................ 91
Damie’s Peanut ................................. 272
Danceformunny ................................. 92
Dance to the Sea ................................ 93
Daring Darling ................................. 175
Daring Prospect.................................. 94
Darling’s Darling .............................. 166
Day of Victory ................................... 95
Devil by Design................................ 292
Devine Aida ..................................... 293
Diplomat Lady ................................. 294
Distorted Point ................................ 217
Dixie Chicken .................................... 96
Doc Doc Rock ................................... 97
Dominicana ....................................... 98
Donnatale .......................................... 99
Don’t Blame Me ............................... 205
Downtown Mama ............................ 242
Dramatically ..................................... 100
Dress the Part ................................... 101
Drop a Hint ..................................... 102
D’wild Ride ...................................... 273
Dynarama ........................................ 264

Eldacar (GB) .................................... 286
Elle Sueno ........................................ 103
Elysian ............................................. 247
Enchante .................................. 104, 248
Enhanced ......................................... 105
Envoutante ....................................... 106
Essential Rose ................................... 183
Etching ............................................ 107

Fab Flowers ...................................... 256
Factor One ....................................... 191



Index to Dams

54

Fairytale Ending (IRE) ..................... 261
Fenwick Hall .................................... 109
Fishers Island .................................... 110
Fitzrovia ........................................... 111
Flag Day ........................................... 235
Fleche (BRZ).................................... 163
Flower Point ..................................... 112
Foul Play .......................................... 203
Free Flying Soul ............................... 258
Friends Pro ....................................... 269
Froyo Star ......................................... 113

Gaelic Tales ...................................... 114
G G’s Dolly ...................................... 196
Gibby ............................................... 115
Gift of Glory .................................... 116
Girl Power ........................................ 117
Glorious Chant ................................ 118
Glory Gold ....................................... 209
Grand Sofi a .............................. 119, 236
Grosse Pointe Anne .......................... 219

Happy Hour Honey ......................... 120
Haraawa ........................................... 121
Harvestfortheworld (IRE) ................ 233
Heaven’s Touch................................. 277
Hennesey Smash .............................. 188
Here to Stay ..................................... 122
Highest Ever ..................................... 254
Holiday Peace ................................... 250
Holidays Saratoga ............................. 123
Hollow Rock .................................... 124
Home Ice ......................................... 295
Hot Water ........................................ 268

Ice Women ....................................... 125
In a Jif .............................................. 271
Irish Constitution ............................. 127

Joyous Times .................................... 128
Julesforyou ....................................... 129
Jumpin Jett ....................................... 130
Justa Warrior .................................... 131

Kelly Mac ......................................... 167
Kiosk ................................................ 255
Kissin Kim ....................................... 132

Lady Lauren ..................................... 133
Lady Siphonica ................................. 285
Lake Huron ...................................... 176
Lake Turkana .................................... 134

Land of Liberty ................................ 135
Laquesta ........................................... 168
Lashara (GB) .................................... 136
Laurelita (IRE) ................................. 253
Legal Mind ....................................... 137
Legendary Peace ............................... 138
Lenni Girl ........................................ 139
Lets Dance Charlie ........................... 246
Life’s a Gamble ................................. 140
Lilas Canopus ................................... 141
Living the Life (IRE) ........................ 142
Llandudno ....................................... 278
Lode Lady ........................................ 162
Lonelily (IRE) .................................. 288
Lovers Quarrel.................................. 143
Lucky Sisi ......................................... 274
Lullabye Bye ..................................... 144
Lunar Tunes ..................................... 145

Mabsota ........................................... 146
Madelyn’s Magic ............................... 147
Magnifi cent Shirl.............................. 148
Majestic Presence ..................... 149, 240
Marie MacKay.................................. 150
Market Rumor ................................. 151
Martini ............................................. 152
Mendham ........................................ 153
Meseika ............................................ 170
Midnight Crossing (IRE) ................. 154
Milam .............................................. 280
Minetta ............................................ 155
Miss Scout ........................................ 156
Misty North ..................................... 210
Mi Sueno ......................................... 245
Mommo ........................................... 157
Mystical Journey .............................. 159
My Sweet Dani Girl ......................... 198

Natchez Trace ................................... 249
Never Ever........................................ 206
New Fragance ................................... 164
Nicky Scissors ...................................... 1
Noble Grey....................................... 216

Ocean Rags .......................................... 2
Opal Blue (IRE) ................................... 3

Palace Princess .................................... 54
Perfect Wife...................................... 184
Piedi Bianchi .................................... 126
Platinum Moon .................................... 4
Pola’s Place ....................................... 238



Index to Dams

55

Preachette ............................................. 5
Precious Dixie ...................................... 6
Private Gift ....................................... 177
Promisedyouheaven .......................... 178
Proximity Bias ...................................... 7

Quick Romance ................................... 8

Reachfortheheavens .......................... 226
Regal Serenade ..................................... 9
Remembered .................................... 181
Remington Rose ................................. 10
Revealing Moment ........................... 224
Reve Enchante.................................. 275
Royal Story ............................... 179, 202
Ruby Lips ......................................... 262
Runnin Ruby ..................................... 11
Ruth and Neva ................................... 12

Sacred Psalm .................................... 193
Sarasota (ARG)................................. 165
Sastrugi .............................................. 13
Satisfaction ....................................... 291
Savvy Sassy ....................................... 230
Scattered Rain .................................... 14
Seguro ................................................ 15
Seize the Marquet ............................... 16
Sequoia Queen ................................. 263
Sethamee Street .................................. 17
Sheet Humor .................................... 194
Shell House (IRE) .............................. 18
She Rocks the Look .......................... 281
Show Me .......................................... 244
Shush ................................................. 19
Siempre Mia ............................. 192, 237
Sign and Seal .................................... 227
Silk And Scarlet (GB) ....................... 223
Simply Confection ........................... 234
Sisterhood ........................................ 241
Slew’s Quality ................................... 284
Smart Mission .................................. 290
Smart N Soft .................................... 229
Smart Shopping ............................... 187
Smooth Path ...................................... 20
Snowy Winter .................................... 21
Soft Shoe Kitten ................................. 22
Songerie ........................................... 259
South Andros ..................................... 23
Southern Charm ................................ 24
Speak Up Sailor .................................. 25
Special Treat ..................................... 296
Star of India ....................................... 26

Stopshoppingdebbie ........................... 27
Stopshoppingmaria ............................ 28
Stormbeforethecalm ........................... 29
Storm Dixie ................................ 30, 204
Stormkeeper ..................................... 222
Stormy Welcome .............................. 299
Strong Incentive ............................... 197
Summer Rules .................................... 31
Summer Solo .................................... 190
Summer Sweet .................................... 32
Sweater Weather ............................... 221

Take Charge Card .............................. 33
Tanquerray ....................................... 282
Tapit for Free ...................................... 34
Tapit to Ride ...................................... 35
Teammate ........................................ 199
Tessie Flip .......................................... 36
Th at’s Smart ....................................... 38
Th ree Am Tour (IRE) ....................... 231
Th under Sonata .................................. 39
Timely ................................................ 40
Tizdubai ........................................... 251
Tiznow Peace.................................... 252
Tizsomethingroyal .............................. 41
Toni Tools ........................................ 232
Tortuga Lady .................................... 300
Touchy Feely .................................... 297
Tulsa Queen ....................................... 42

Ultimate Class .................................... 43
Unbridled Diamond ........................... 44
Unbridled Mo .................................... 45
Unicorn Girl .................................... 279

Valentia Island .................................... 46
Villacora ............................................. 48

Wasp .................................................. 49
Welcome Guest .................................. 50
What a Fox......................................... 51
Whimsicality ...................................... 52
White Hot (IRE) .............................. 195
White Hot Gold ................................. 53
Wild Silk .......................................... 182
Winter Book .................................... 207
Wonder Brew ..................................... 55
Wonderment .................................... 212

Youtheprizeandi................................ 239

Zaphia .............................................. 265
Zondaq ............................................ 185



Index to Names

56

Adare Manor: 214.
Agartha (IRE): 215.
Ag Bullet: 216.
All in Time: 217.
Alpha Bella: 218.
Anatolia: 219.
Angel Nadeshiko: 220.
Arctic Breeze: 221.
Artie’s Princess: 222.
Avana: 224.
Ava’s Grace: 225.
Ava’s Kitten: 226.

Beaute Cachee (FR): 227.
Becky’s Joker: 228.
Bellamore: 229.
Brattle House: 230.
Busy Morning: 231.

Candied: 232.
Caroline Street: 233.
Chi Chi: 234.
Chili Flag (FR): 235.
Chocolate Gelato: 296.
Chop Chop: 236.
Civil Action: 87.
Constantina: 299.
Consumer Spending: 237.
Curls in Place: 238.

Daddysruby: 239.
Denim and Pearls: 240.
Divine Mission: 241.
Downtown Mischief: 242.
Dr B: 243.

Eda: 244.
Elle Sueno: 245.
Elm Drive: 246.
Elysian Field: 247.
Envoutante: 248.
Evvie Jets: 249.
Expect Wonderful: 250.

Fancy Day (IRE): 251.
Fast as Flight: 252.
Fev Rover (IRE): 253.
Flatter Her Again: 255.
Flower Point: 256.
Fluff y Socks: 257.
Flying Connection: 258.
Freydis the Red (FR): 259.

Full Count Felicia: 260.

Galilei: 261.
Gerrymander: 262.
Ginja: 263.
Girl Named Charlie: 264.

Hazelbrook: 265.
Honor D Lady: 266.
Hop Picker: 267.
Hot and Sultry: 268.
Hot Peppers: 269.

Ichiban: 270.
In a Jif: 272.
Irish Constitution: 273.

Joie de Soir (IRE): 254
Joke Sisi (CHI): 274.
Just Katherine: 275.

Kathmandu (IRE): 276.
Kaufymaker: 277.
Kirstenbosch: 278.

Lady de Berry: 300.
Lakota Spirit: 280.
Laurent: 281.
Leave No Trace: 282.
Lenni Girl: 279.
Life Talk: 297.
Linda’s Gift: 283.
Loyalty: 284.

Ma’am: 285.
Macadamia (FR): 286.
Mainline: 287.
Mardigras Mischief: 103.
Marketsegmentation: 288.
McKulick (GB): 289.
Mischief to Grace: 69.
Mission of Joy: 290.
Miss Yearwood: 291.
Modern Love: 292.
Moira: 293.
Moonlit Lady: 294.
Morning Matcha: 295.
My Habibi: 121.

Naughty Gal: 161.
Neecie Marie: 162.
No Fear (BRZ): 163.



Index to Names

57

Nueva Fragancia (ARG): 164.

Off  the Lam: 165.
On Alert: 166.
One More Kelly: 167.
Opus Forty Two: 168.

Palace Avenger: 169.
Palace Princess: 298.
Paris Style (FR): 170.
Piedi Bianchi: 201.
Pin Up (IRE): 171.
Pipit: 172.
Pizza Bianca: 195.
Playlist: 200.
Power Squeeze: 173.
Prettiest: 174.
Princess Adaleigh: 175.
Princess Huron: 176.
Private Mission: 177.
Promiseher America: 178.

Queen Goddess: 179.
Queen Picasso (GB): 180.

Radio Days: 181.
Red Carpet Ready: 182.
Rosie’s Alibi: 183.
Runaway Wife: 184.

Saddle Up Jessie: 185.
Seismic Activity: 22.

Sethamee Street: 186.
Shoppingforpharoah: 187.
Slammed: 188.
Snow Princess: 189.
Solo Album: 190.
Soul of an Angel: 191.
Spendalot: 192.
Spirit Wind: 193.
Sterling Silver: 194.
Stolen Holiday: 223.
Strong Incentive: 196.
Surge Capacity: 197.
Sweet Dani Girl: 198.

Team of Teams: 199.
Texas Tiara: 202.
Th e Alys Look: 203.
Th e Nightingale: 204.
Tiny Temper: 205.
Tony Ann: 206.
Tricky Temper: 207.
Twice the Life: 86.

Velocidad (GB): 208.
Venti Valentine: 209.

War Like Goddess: 210.
Wonderment: 211.
Wonder Ride: 212.

Zintelle: 213.



Index to Covering Sires

58

American Pharoah: 164.
Annapolis: 256.
Arcangelo: 274.
Authentic: 287.

Candy Ride (ARG): 211.
Charlatan: 166.
Cody’s Wish: 169, 184, 251, 263.
Constitution: 199, 269.
Curlin: 161, 177, 296.
Cyberknife: 255.

Elite Power: 281.
Essential Quality: 213, 222, 226.

Flightline: 223, 243, 291.
Forte: 186.
Frankel: 215.

Gun Runner: 230, 242, 245, 262, 284.

Into Mischief: 171, 179, 196, 197, 203, 
225, 239, 248, 272, 285, 288.

Jack Christopher: 187.

Jackie’s Warrior: 204.
Justify: 172, 174, 180, 195, 200, 201, 

208, 244, 254, 265, 286.

Mandaloun: 241.
Munnings: 292, 298.

Not Th is Time: 238.
Nyquist: 188, 202.

Omaha Beach: 250.

Practical Joke: 279.

Quality Road: 273.

Taiba: 167, 189.
Tapit: 176.
Twirling Candy: 219.

Uncle Mo: 217, 268, 299.

War Front: 267.



Index to Sires of Weanlings

59

Aloha West: Colt, 93.
American Pharoah: Filly, 50.
Army Mule: Colt, 60.
Audible: Filly, 153.
Authentic: Filly, 143.

Bolt d’Oro: Colt, 90. Fillies, 8, 137.

Charlatan: Colt, 96.
City of Light: Colt, 35.
Complexity: Colt, 2.
Constitution: Colt, 136.
Corniche: Colt, 138. Filly, 59.
Curlin: Colt, 45. Filly, 126.
Cyberknife: Colt, 58. Fillies, 42, 44, 57, 

105.

Drain the Clock: Colt, 84.

Early Voting: Filly, 1.
Epicenter: Colts, 18, 108, 111, 271. 

Fillies, 16, 22.
Essential Quality: Colt, 102.

Flightline: Colts, 26, 119. Filly, 156.

Goldencents: Filly, 74.
Golden Pal: Colts, 3, 14, 76. Fillies, 13, 

27, 109.
Good Magic: Colts, 5, 6. Fillies, 56, 133.
Greatest Honour: Filly, 110.
Gun Runner: Colt, 87. Filly, 106.

Happy Saver: Filly, 148.
Hard Spun: Colts, 65, 134. Filly, 157.

Idol: Colt, 85.
Into Mischief: Colt, 69. Fillies, 103, 116.

Jack Christopher: Colts, 24, 70, 71, 78, 
107, 118, 147. Fillies, 4, 129.

Jackie’s Warrior: Colts, 36, 64, 150. Fillies, 
23, 51, 73, 120, 125, 132, 152.

Justify: Colts, 68, 77, 113, 142. Fillies, 9, 
34, 82, 98.

Liam’s Map: Colt, 72.
Life Is Good: Colts, 88, 131. Fillies, 86, 

149.

Maclean’s Music: Filly, 122.
Mandaloun: Colts, 33, 89, 124.
Maxfi eld: Filly, 135.
Maximus Mischief: Colt, 130.
Mckinzie: Colts, 61, 94. Filly, 91.
Medaglia d’Oro: Colt, 11.
Midshipman: Colt, 17. Filly, 12.
Mo Town: Colt, 15.
Munnings: Colts, 79, 121. Fillies, 39, 40, 

53, 54.

Nashville: Colts, 10, 123. Filly, 99.
Not Th is Time: Colts, 21, 139.
Nyquist: Colt, 75. Fillies, 20, 63, 97.

Olympiad: Colt, 46. Fillies, 29, 32, 144, 
146.

Omaha Beach: Colt, 81. Fillies, 55, 145.
Oscar Performance: Colt, 159. Fillies, 7, 

62.

Practical Joke: Colt, 151. Fillies, 92, 128.

Quality Road: Colt, 31. Fillies, 80, 127.

Salios: Colt, 141.

Tiz the Law: Colts, 38, 112.
Twirling Candy: Colt, 19. Filly, 155.

Uncle Mo: Colts, 28, 43, 114, 154. Fillies, 
30, 49, 52, 67, 95, 104.

Vekoma: Fillies, 25, 48, 66, 101, 115.
Volatile: Filly, 140.

Wootton Bassett: Colt, 100.

Yaupon: Colts, 41, 83. Filly, 117.



Index to Barns

60

 1 DENALI STUD ............................................................44 F CYBERKNIFE
 1 DENALI STUD ............................................................80 F QUALITY ROAD
 1 DENALI STUD ..........................................................194 M CUPID
 1 DENALI STUD ..........................................................200 M UNCLE MO
 1 DENALI STUD ..........................................................218 F JUSTIFY
 1 DENALI STUD ..........................................................268 M SPEIGHTSTER
 1 LANE’S END ...............................................................19 C TWIRLING CANDY
 1 LANE’S END ...............................................................26 C FLIGHTLINE
 1 LANE’S END .............................................................156 F FLIGHTLINE
 1 LANE’S END .............................................................166 M MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 1 LANE’S END .............................................................223 M WAR FRONT
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...............................2 C COMPLEXITY
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...............................6 C GOOD MAGIC
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................16 F EPICENTER
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................33 C MANDALOUN
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................41 C YAUPON
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................48 F VEKOMA
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................49 F UNCLE MO
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................61 C MCKINZIE
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................65 C HARD SPUN
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................76 C GOLDEN PAL
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................79 C MUNNINGS
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................85 C IDOL
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................87 C GUN RUNNER
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................88 C LIFE IS GOOD
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................97 F NYQUIST
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................105 F CYBERKNIFE
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................131 C LIFE IS GOOD
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................140 F VOLATILE
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................147 C JACK CHRISTOPHER
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................149 F LIFE IS GOOD
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................151 C PRACTICAL JOKE
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................271 C EPICENTER
 2 BLUEGRASS T’BRED SERVICES ............................261 M LEMON DROP KID
 2 BLUEGRASS T’BRED SERVICES ............................274 M PRACTICAL JOKE
 2 MILL RIDGE SALES .....................................................7 F OSCAR PERFORMANCE
 2 MILL RIDGE SALES ...................................................62 F OSCAR PERFORMANCE
 2 MILL RIDGE SALES ...................................................63 F NYQUIST
 2 MILL RIDGE SALES ...................................................66 F VEKOMA
 2 MILL RIDGE SALES .................................................182 F OSCAR PERFORMANCE
 2 MILL RIDGE SALES .................................................183 F JUSTIFY
 2 MILL RIDGE SALES .................................................196 M WARRIOR’S REWARD
 2 MILL RIDGE SALES .................................................216 F TWIRLING CANDY
 2 MILL RIDGE SALES .................................................219 M PIONEEROF THE NILE
 2 MILL RIDGE SALES .................................................276 F SHOWCASING
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................169 M PALACE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................175 M GOLDENCENTS
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................178 F AMERICAN PHAROAH
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................181 M GUN RUNNER
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................189 F QUALITY ROAD
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................191 M ATREIDES
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................193 M BAHAMIAN SQUALL
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................199 M ELUSIVE QUALITY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................203 F CONNECT
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................217 M CURLIN
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................220 M CARPE DIEM



Index to Barns

61

 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................228 F PRACTICAL JOKE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................230 M MALIBU MOON
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................234 F AUDIBLE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................238 M CURLIN
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................240 F INTO MISCHIEF
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................243 M LIAM’S MAP
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................246 M MOHAYMEN
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................249 M TWIRLING CANDY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................250 M TIZ WONDERFUL
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................252 M AIR FORCE BLUE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................267 M NYQUIST
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................272 M SAINTLY LOOK
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................281 F PRACTICAL JOKE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................283 M ARROGATE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................287 M FIRING LINE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................295 M CENTRAL BANKER
 3 BEDOUIN BLOODSTOCK .......................................31 C QUALITY ROAD
 3 BEDOUIN BLOODSTOCK .......................................50 F AMERICAN PHAROAH
 3 BEDOUIN BLOODSTOCK .......................................56 F GOOD MAGIC
 3 BEDOUIN BLOODSTOCK .....................................123 C NASHVILLE
 3 BEDOUIN BLOODSTOCK .....................................127 F QUALITY ROAD
 3 BEDOUIN BLOODSTOCK .....................................242 F INTO MISCHIEF
 3 BEDOUIN BLOODSTOCK .....................................265 M BAYERN
 3 BEDOUIN BLOODSTOCK .....................................273 M CONSTITUTION
 3 HARTWELL FARM ...................................................291 M WILL TAKE CHARGE
 3 HIDDEN BROOK .....................................................163 F AGNES GOLD (JPN)
 3 HIDDEN BROOK .....................................................286 M WOOTTON BASSETT
 3 INDIAN CREEK ............................................................9 F JUSTIFY
 3 INDIAN CREEK ........................................................185 M MORE THAN READY
 3 INDIAN CREEK ........................................................192 F MORE THAN READY
 3 INDIAN CREEK ........................................................221 F ARROGATE
 3 INDIAN CREEK ........................................................224 F VINO ROSSO
 3 INDIAN CREEK ........................................................266 F HONOR CODE
 3 INDIAN CREEK ........................................................292 F CURLIN
 3 INDIAN CREEK ........................................................300 F PRACTICAL JOKE
 3 MAGDALENA FARM ...............................................285 M COLONEL JOHN
 3 MULHOLLAND SPRINGS ......................................187 M AMERICAN PHAROAH
 3 SUMMERFIELD ............................................................4 F JACK CHRISTOPHER
 3 SUMMERFIELD ..........................................................10 C NASHVILLE
 3 SUMMERFIELD ..........................................................29 F OLYMPIAD
 3 SUMMERFIELD ........................................................229 M EMPIRE MAKER
 4 COLUMBIANA FARM LLC .....................................278 M MIDNIGHT LUTE
 4 FOUR STAR SALES .....................................................24 C JACK CHRISTOPHER
 4 FOUR STAR SALES .....................................................73 F JACKIE’S WARRIOR
 4 FOUR STAR SALES .....................................................86 F LIFE IS GOOD
 4 FOUR STAR SALES ...................................................101 F VEKOMA
 4 FOUR STAR SALES ...................................................208 M GLENEAGLES (IRE)
 4 FRANKFORT PARK FARM ......................................128 F PRACTICAL JOKE
 4 FRANKFORT PARK FARM ......................................134 C HARD SPUN
 4 FRANKFORT PARK FARM ......................................157 F HARD SPUN
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA ......................................18 C EPICENTER
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA ......................................69 C INTO MISCHIEF
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA ......................................72 C LIAM’S MAP
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA ....................................103 F INTO MISCHIEF
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA ....................................161 F INTO MISCHIEF
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA ....................................162 F CROSS TRAFFIC



Index to Barns

62

 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA ....................................177 M INTO MISCHIEF
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA ....................................188 M MARKING
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA ....................................210 M ENGLISH CHANNEL
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA ....................................214 M UNCLE MO
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA ....................................237 M MORE THAN READY
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA ....................................244 M MUNNINGS
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA ....................................258 F NYQUIST
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA ....................................263 M QUALITY ROAD
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA ....................................264 F MACLEAN’S MUSIC
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA ....................................293 M GHOSTZAPPER
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA ....................................296 M PRACTICAL JOKE
 4 NICKY DRION THOROUGHBREDS ......................11 C MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 4 NICKY DRION THOROUGHBREDS ......................68 C JUSTIFY
 4 NICKY DRION THOROUGHBREDS ....................155 F TWIRLING CANDY
 4 SCOTT MALLORY ...................................................125 F JACKIE’S WARRIOR
 5 BLANDFORD STUD ..................................................40 F MUNNINGS
 5 BRANDYWINE FARM ...............................................89 C MANDALOUN
 5 BROOKDALE ............................................................153 F AUDIBLE
 5 BTE STABLES ............................................................255 M FLATTER
 5 DANIEL & PATRICIA YATES ....................................84 C DRAIN THE CLOCK
 5 DANIEL & PATRICIA YATES ..................................130 C MAXIMUS MISCHIEF
 5 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY, INC..............138 C CORNICHE
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................25 F VEKOMA
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................30 F UNCLE MO
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................36 C JACKIE’S WARRIOR
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................51 F JACKIE’S WARRIOR
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................52 F UNCLE MO
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................93 C ALOHA WEST
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................108 C EPICENTER
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................126 F CURLIN
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................201 M OVERANALYZE
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................277 M JIMMY CREED
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................299 M CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 5 STRAIGHT LINE EQUINE SALES .........................120 F JACKIE’S WARRIOR
 5 STRAIGHT LINE EQUINE SALES .........................206 M CAIRO PRINCE
 5 VINERY SALES ............................................................17 C MIDSHIPMAN
 5 VINERY SALES ............................................................22 F EPICENTER
 5 VINERY SALES ............................................................34 F JUSTIFY
 5 VINERY SALES ............................................................42 F CYBERKNIFE
 5 VINERY SALES ............................................................43 C UNCLE MO
 5 VINERY SALES ............................................................90 C BOLT D’ORO
 5 VINERY SALES ............................................................96 C CHARLATAN
 5 VINERY SALES ..........................................................118 C JACK CHRISTOPHER
 5 VINERY SALES ..........................................................129 F JACK CHRISTOPHER
 5 VINERY SALES ..........................................................137 F BOLT D’ORO
 5 VINERY SALES ..........................................................186 M STREET SENSE
 5 VINERY SALES ..........................................................282 F OUTWORK
 5 WYNNSTAY SALES .......................................................5 C GOOD MAGIC
 5 WYNNSTAY SALES .....................................................57 F CYBERKNIFE
 5 WYNNSTAY SALES .....................................................78 C JACK CHRISTOPHER
 5 WYNNSTAY SALES .....................................................83 C YAUPON
 5 WYNNSTAY SALES .....................................................91 F MCKINZIE
 5 WYNNSTAY SALES ...................................................110 F GREATEST HONOUR
 5 WYNNSTAY SALES ...................................................115 F VEKOMA
 6 GAINESWAY ..................................................................8 F BOLT D’ORO
 6 GAINESWAY ................................................................32 F OLYMPIAD



Index to Barns

63

 6 GAINESWAY ................................................................46 C OLYMPIAD
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................100 C WOOTTON BASSETT
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................102 C ESSENTIAL QUALITY
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................106 F GUN RUNNER
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................136 C CONSTITUTION
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................139 C NOT THIS TIME
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................141 C SALIOS
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................145 F OMAHA BEACH
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................168 F MENDELSSOHN
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................170 F SHOWCASING
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................171 M LOOKIN AT LUCKY
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................176 F UNION RAGS
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................195 M FASTNET ROCK
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................211 M COSMONAUT
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................212 F GUN RUNNER
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................248 M UNCLE MO
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................253 M GUTAIFAN
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................259 F SAXON WARRIOR (JPN)
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................262 M INTO MISCHIEF
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................279 M CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................284 M HARD SPUN
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................288 M AMERICAN PHAROAH
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................297 F GUN RUNNER
 6 GARRENCASEY SALES LLC ...................................146 F OLYMPIAD
 6 GARRENCASEY SALES LLC ...................................251 M SHAMARDAL
 6 GREENFIELD FARMS................................................14 C GOLDEN PAL
 6 GREENFIELD FARMS................................................23 F JACKIE’S WARRIOR
 6 GREENFIELD FARMS..............................................164 M HURRICANE CAT
 6 GREENFIELD FARMS..............................................260 M WAR FRONT
 6 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ..........................................21 C NOT THIS TIME
 6 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ..........................................54 F MUNNINGS
 6 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ..........................................55 F OMAHA BEACH
 6 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ..........................................58 C CYBERKNIFE
 6 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ..........................................64 C JACKIE’S WARRIOR
 6 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ........................................143 F AUTHENTIC
 6 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ........................................215 M CARAVAGGIO
 6 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ........................................233 F NO NAY NEVER
 6 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ........................................254 M FASTNET ROCK
 6 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ........................................298 M HARD SPUN
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK .......................................20 F NYQUIST
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK .......................................70 C JACK CHRISTOPHER
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK .......................................75 C NYQUIST
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK .....................................107 C JACK CHRISTOPHER
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK .....................................109 F GOLDEN PAL
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK .....................................116 F INTO MISCHIEF
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK .....................................142 C JUSTIFY
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK .....................................144 F OLYMPIAD
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK .....................................172 F QUALITY ROAD
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK .....................................202 M MALIBU MOON
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK .....................................209 M FIRING LINE
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK .....................................231 M WAR DANCER
 7 BUCKLAND SALES ....................................................12 F MIDSHIPMAN
 7 BUCKLAND SALES ....................................................27 F GOLDEN PAL
 7 BUCKLAND SALES ....................................................92 F PRACTICAL JOKE
 7 BUCKLAND SALES ..................................................132 F JACKIE’S WARRIOR
 7 BUCKLAND SALES ..................................................135 F MAXFIELD



Index to Barns

64

 7 BUCKLAND SALES ..................................................205 F ARROGATE
 7 BUCKLAND SALES ..................................................207 F INTO MISCHIEF
 7 EATON SALES ...............................................................3 C GOLDEN PAL
 7 EATON SALES .............................................................39 F MUNNINGS
 7 EATON SALES .............................................................59 F CORNICHE
 7 EATON SALES .............................................................67 F UNCLE MO
 7 EATON SALES .............................................................77 C JUSTIFY
 7 EATON SALES .............................................................98 F JUSTIFY
 7 EATON SALES ...........................................................104 F UNCLE MO
 7 EATON SALES ...........................................................114 C UNCLE MO
 7 EATON SALES ...........................................................148 F HAPPY SAVER
 7 EATON SALES ...........................................................150 C JACKIE’S WARRIOR
 7 EATON SALES ...........................................................174 M DUBAWI (IRE)
 7 HIGHGATE SALES .....................................................28 C UNCLE MO
 7 LEGACY BLOODSTOCK ..........................................13 F GOLDEN PAL
 7 LEGACY BLOODSTOCK ..........................................94 C MCKINZIE
 7 LEGACY BLOODSTOCK ........................................121 C MUNNINGS
 7 LEGACY BLOODSTOCK ........................................122 F MACLEAN’S MUSIC
 7 LEGACY BLOODSTOCK ........................................152 F JACKIE’S WARRIOR
 7 LEGACY BLOODSTOCK ........................................167 M NOT THIS TIME
 7 LEGACY BLOODSTOCK ........................................184 M GUN RUNNER
 7 TERRAZAS THOROUGHBREDS LLC ....................60 C ARMY MULE
 7 TERRAZAS THOROUGHBREDS LLC ....................71 C JACK CHRISTOPHER
 7 TERRAZAS THOROUGHBREDS LLC ..................124 C MANDALOUN
 7 TERRAZAS THOROUGHBREDS LLC ..................133 F GOOD MAGIC
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ..........................................95 F UNCLE MO
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ........................................113 C JUSTIFY
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ........................................119 C FLIGHTLINE
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ........................................165 F CURLIN
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ........................................179 M EMPIRE MAKER
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ........................................190 F CURLIN
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ........................................204 M TAPIT
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ........................................225 M LAOBAN
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ........................................232 F CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ........................................236 F CITY OF LIGHT
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ........................................245 M STREET CRY (IRE)
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ........................................247 F HARD SPUN
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ........................................270 F STREET SENSE
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ........................................275 F JUSTIFY
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ........................................294 F MALIBU MOON
 8 DARBY DAN FARM....................................................35 C CITY OF LIGHT
 8 DARBY DAN FARM....................................................38 C TIZ THE LAW
 8 DARBY DAN FARM....................................................45 C CURLIN
 8 DARBY DAN FARM....................................................53 F MUNNINGS
 8 DARBY DAN FARM..................................................112 C TIZ THE LAW
 8 DARBY DAN FARM..................................................159 C OSCAR PERFORMANCE
 8 DARBY DAN FARM..................................................256 M POINT OF ENTRY
 8 ELLEN CAINES ...........................................................15 C MO TOWN
 8 ELLEN CAINES .........................................................117 F YAUPON
 8 LEANDRO CORTES ...................................................81 C OMAHA BEACH
 8 SERENDIPITY FARM .................................................99 F NASHVILLE
 8 SPRUCETON FARM LLC ............................................1 F EARLY VOTING
 8 SPRUCETON FARM LLC ..........................................74 F GOLDENCENTS
 8 ST GEORGE SALES ..................................................111 C EPICENTER
 8 ST GEORGE SALES ..................................................154 C UNCLE MO
 8 ST GEORGE SALES ..................................................173 F UNION RAGS



Index to Barns

65

 9 ELITE ...........................................................................82 F JUSTIFY
 9 ELITE .........................................................................180 F KINGMAN
 9 ELITE .........................................................................197 F FLINTSHIRE (GB)
 9 ELITE .........................................................................198 M JESS’S DREAM
 9 ELITE .........................................................................227 M LITERATO (FR)
 9 ELITE .........................................................................235 M CITYSCAPE
 9 ELITE .........................................................................239 F FRAC DADDY
 9 ELITE .........................................................................257 M SLUMBER (GB)
 9 ELITE .........................................................................269 M KHOZAN
 9 ELITE .........................................................................280 M CURLIN
 9 ELITE .........................................................................289 M FRANKEL (GB)
 9 ELITE .........................................................................290 F KITTEN’S JOY
 9 RAMSEY FARM .........................................................213 M KITTEN’S JOY
 9 RAMSEY FARM .........................................................222 M WE MISS ARTIE
 9 RAMSEY FARM .........................................................226 M KITTEN’S JOY
 9 RAMSEY FARM .........................................................241 M TWIRLING CANDY



Index to State or Country Bred
(Weanlings Only)

66

ARKANSAS 83 91

FLORIDA 4 29 58 121

INDIANA 148

JAPAN 141

KENTUCKY 1 2 3 5 6 7 8
 9 10 11 12 13 14 16
 18 19 20 21 23 25 26
 27 28 30 31 32 33 34
 35 36 38 39 40 41 42
 43 44 45 46 48 49 50  
 51 52 53 54 55 56 57  
 59 60 61 62 64 66 67  
 68 69 71  72 73 74 75   
 76 77 78 79 80 81 82   
 85 87 88 89 90 92 93   
 94 95 98 99 100 101 102     
 103 104 105 106 107 108 110  
 111    112 114 115 116 117 118  
 119    120 122 123 124 125 126  
 127 129    131 132 133 134 135  
 136 137    138 139 142 143 144  
 145 146    147 149 151 153 154  
 155 156    157 159 271

LOUISIANA 113

NEW YORK 17 22 24 70 86 97 109
 128 152

OHIO 63 84 130

OKLAHOMA 15

ONTARIO 96 150

PENNSYLVANIA 65 140


